COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to THE PALMS AT O NEIL, INC.
To operate_THE PALMS AT O'NEIL

el EGAL ENTT

NAME OF FAGILITY OR.AGENCY

DRESS OF:SATELLITE S

{AXIMUM CAPACITY)

5 mended;; nd:Reguiations

439640

T bt Aot

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s) enly and is not transferable
and should ba posted in a conspicuous place in the facility, BW 628 - 4/02




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

FEB 25 201p FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Craig L. Anlauf, President/CEQO
The Palms at O'Neil, Inc.

The Palms at O’'Neil

One Glenshire Lane

McKeesport, Pennsylvania 15132

Dear Mr. Anlauf:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
December 31, 2009 of the above personal care home, the violations with 565 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Viclation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your

license is enclosed.

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




‘Western Region

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 26(%3 11 710 Page 1 of 11
NAME AND AbDREss OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . . LICENSE NUMBER
The Palm’s at O'Neil Adult Remdenna‘i_ﬁ%
1 Glenshire Lane McKeasport, Fa, 15132 . 439640
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspaction) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

December 31, 2009

Diane Whitney, Jont Kimberland, Michael Marini, Lisa Flinner-Alman

SIGNATURE OF-LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
W ﬂ'/ : CORRECTION W .
2 = 2-9-10 /4%% (5] |\ 2160
1 , 2 3 4 5
"~ REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION . DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. : WHICH (inciude a stap-by-step planto correct COMPLIANCE
. CORRECTION | the specific violation, a= well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED '
2252 141a Medical Evaluations for
2282 all current residents will
The following admission The following residents’ medical be checked for completeness.
document shall be completed | evaluations did not include the Incomplete Medical "
for each resident - Madical resident medications: 02-28-10 Evaluations will be returned
evaluation completed 60 » Resident #1 dated 05/28/08. to the PCP £ Lleti
days prior to or 30 days after | « Resident #2 dated 06/24/09. © e mhT RO compemion.
admlssion on a form | + Resident#3 dated 01/08/09, Future Medical Evaluations Steps have been taken t
specified by the Depariment. | , Resident £4 dated 05/20/09. received will be checked by gggﬁiﬁ%ﬁ"&fﬁgnf@m
: Nursing admissions office e D
141a-2 o Resident #4's medical evaiuation for completeness and Dats #is (DPW)
The medical evaluaticn shall | did not include a medical history returned to the PCP if not
z&:;luge dt?e lfc:il_lowingg or diagnosis. complete. Documentation of
galcal dlagnaosis this will be kept in th
iqcluqing physical or mental residents chartl.)tsiaff -
g:f;’hﬂmes of the resident, if training will be held to
(7) Medication regimen, explain tht? regula..’cion
contraindicated medications, on completing Medical
medication side effects and Evaluations.
. 22 Bt Resrdoqrss - L{ ‘s /ﬂxa/¢6f/xw&/&i/'/w1

btps 50" Saell [o S Sy S

s Coms? e St 1-/2*”74*




P.004/015

The Palms At 0" Nelt PCH {FaX) 4126646200

02718720106 12:18

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 2 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

The Paim’s at O’Neil

1 Glenshire Lane NMcKeesport, Pa. 15132

4396440

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inciude all dates of the inspection)

December 31, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Diane Whitney, Jon Kimberland, Michael Marini, Lisa Flinner-Alman

&

SIGNATURE OF LE ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE -
: - ' CORRECTION - )
/‘-—/ Z" "(,/C:) . 2-(Fe
' e
1 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY ' PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the viodation does not recur) BY DPW

the ability to self-administer
medicafians, -

COMPLETED




P.005/015

The Palms At 0'Nell PCH (PAX) 41266462010

02/18/2010 12:18

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 3af {1

The Palim’s at O*Nell

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
1 Glenshire Lane McKeesport, Pa. 15132

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

439640

Decornber 31, 2009

INSPECTION DATE(S) [Include ali dates of the Inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Diane Whitney, Jon Kimbarland, Michae! Marini, Lisa Flinner-Alman

A resident shall have a
written Initial assessment that
is documented on the
Depariment’'s assessment
farm within 15 days of
admission. The administrator
or designes, or a human
service agency may complete

the initial assessmant.

resident was Immoblle. The
persanal care home assessment
dated-5/26/09 indicated the
resident s mobile.

PCP for significant change.
Staff will be educated about
the Medical Evaluations and
assessments. The Nursing
office will monitor all future
Medical ‘Evaluations done by
the BCP and compare them to
the homes correct assessment.

SIGNA OFLEGALE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
‘ CORRECTION
ﬂ (O Tl 216l
-/
1 ( 3 4 . ]
REGULATION VIOLATION DATEBY . PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 26006. WHICH (irclude a step-by-step plan fo correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific viclztion, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY bpw
GOMPLETED -
22a3, 2252
2933 ) . A1l current resident Medical .
The following admisslon Resldent #5's medical eveluation Evaluations will be checked
document shall be completad | dated 8/30/08 indicated the for properly assessed mobility
for each resident - Personal | resldent was immobile. The _ by the BCP. If the Medical
cdare home assessment personal care home assessment 02-28-10 |Evaluati {c diff £ th
completed within 15 days dated 10/6/09 dicaled the —es- a-natlon 1s diiiereat than
after admission on a form residert is mabile, the homes assessment, the Steps have been iaken 1. °
spacified by the Department. | home will request a new correct violation; full
) Resident #4's medical evaluation Medical Evaluation Ffrom the (gmp ance is not verifiable
225a dated 5/20/08 indicated the ~(§- /

Date !ryi‘rais (DPW)




. 006/015

(FAX) 4126646200

The Palms At 0'Neil PCH

02/18/2010 12:18

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

* Pagadofii

The Palm's at O*Neil .

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
1 Glenshire Lane McKessport, Pa. 15132

438640

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBEER

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Includa all dates of the inspection)
Decermber 31,2009 _ - Diane Whitney, Jon Kimberland, Michael Marini, Lisa Flinner-Alman
S'}ERE OW DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF ~ [ DATE
- - g CORRECTION
- “¥-/0 2
= T LM 2 ¥ =y 2-{F-12
Pl dihe Z -
1 R 2 3 4 15
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Coda § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to corract COMPLIANCE
: CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the vielztlan does not racur) BY DPW
COMFPLETED
51 It is the policy of The
Criminal history checks and | Staff person A hired on 11/30/09 Palms at O'Neil to complete
hiring palicies shall be In dld not have & criminal a criminal background
iﬁ{%ﬂn&?gﬁhéﬁ& (_Jlde;d baCerOUnd check Completed. check upon hire through -
ult Profective Services -
- P.A.T.C.H. & £ all
(OAPSA) (35 P.S. §§ Staff person B hired on 10/26/09 s ites e 2 . »
10225,101-10225.5102) and | had a criminal background check employee Lles was comp.ete Sieps have pecn [t &
& Pa.Code Chapter 15 completed on 12/3/09. to ensure all checks are Egﬁ?,ﬁa‘{é’eﬁé(’ndt verifiabls
({protactive services for qlder 12-31-09 current. The Administrative > of F =
adults). office has beer re-educated Date Initts (DPW)
| 50 to ensure this policy is
Hiring, retentin and met at all times. The
uﬁ]izaﬁonofstaff persons Administrative office will
shall be In accardance with review employee files
the Older Aduft Protective quarterly to ensure all
?{a}égge'ls:{} ?ct '(113355551%% ) gets checks are complete.
10— : ~ 5o Tha Bhmin ’SFegdurd gand A1
and § Pa.Code Chapter 15 S A0 pa :a/mf ,,,f ,yf 'j,,, - ./fn)w.gf
{protective services for-older Wit et ale TR The 2 Crax |

CAHALPA ;}'Iéfﬂf.ﬁf‘ﬁﬂﬁémqﬂfjﬁﬁ

heitl fe £ P, z-la”véf(




P.007/815

(FAX} 41266460200

The Palms At 0 Neil PCH

g2/18/2818 (2:18

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa,Code Chapter 2600 Page 5 of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Palm's at O’Nail . : .
1 Glenshire Lane McKeesport, Pa. i 5132 439640
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the mspectmn) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 31,2009 - Diane Whitney, Jon Kimberland, Michae! Manm. Lisa Hinnar-A!man
W OF LEGAL DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL DF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
- /NTI / 2—5/"/6 P 2-( F-le
i
3 4 . 5
REGULATION VICLATION DATE BY PLAN QF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, T OWHICH {include a step-hy-step plan to comest COMFLIANCE
. CORREGTION | the specifle violation, as well as a plan YERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
. COMPLETED

adults) and other appiicable

‘| regulations.




F.008/015

(FAX}4126646200

The Palms AL 0 Neil PCH

02/t8/2010 {2:18

'PERSONAL CARE

VIOLATION REPORT

HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 6 of 11

The Palm's at O'Neil

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

1 Glenshire Lans McKsesport, Pa. 15132

439640

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

December 31, 2009

INSPECTION DATE(S} (Include all dates of the inspaction)

REGIONALC REPRESENTATIVE™ i
Diane Whithey, Jon Kimberland, Michael Marin], Lisa Flinner-Alman

?vdd polsonols materials.

Immediztely.”

a1 the dining room cabinet under
the coffee makerwas a 1 quart
spray bottle of Comet cleaner
with bleach. The iahel specified
"I swallowed, drink a glass of

'| H20. Call a physician

immediately.”

that is kept locked by that
resident. Staff has been
educated to patrel all areas
of the facility for poisonous
materials (see attached .
training}. Staff is to
patrol and monitor on a
constant basisg. All
department heads will meonitor
their area daily to ensure
compliance with this policy.

SIGNATURE OF LEG TiTY, ; DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION .
1 7 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Codde § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specile violation, as wall as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur} BY DPW
COMPLETED
8% . It iz the policy of The
_ . s . P d The Palm i
Patsonous meterials shall be | Resident room #109 had a bottle hams ang The Falms resident
A . M ame contract to keep all
kept locked and inaccessible | of Watkin's Liniment cni the R terials im 1
to residents unless all of fhe | bedside table. Label specified "In paisonous ma S in lockea
residents living in the home | case of accidental Ingesfion, cabinets and areas. Resident o e
are able 1o safely use or seek professions| assistance or Room 109 was a private room e na_vei beer %ﬁi‘lc" &
contact a polson control center | 12-31-09 orrect violation;

nompliance is not ve/rgi/able
Z2~(F -1
Initipfs (DPW)

Lete




P.009/819

The Patms At 0" Neil PCH {FAX) 4126046200

02/18/2010 12:18

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Paga 7 of 11

The Palm’s at O°'Neil

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
1 Glenshire Lane e McKeeasport, Pa. 15132

438640

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

December 31, 2009

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection)

REG]ONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Diane Whitney, Jon Kimberland, Michas! Marini, Lisa Fﬁnner-AIman

and report all items in
disrepair daily through the
already established
maintenance log.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF OF PLAN OF DATE
2 . O CORRECTION
™ B - 7/ / %—L 2 ~fF-ce
- / = = 7
1 , 2 3 |4 . . 15
REGULATION VIOLATION DATEBY FLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
&5 Pa.Code § 2600. - WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE -
CORRECTION | the specific viokatlon, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WiLL BE to assure the violation dases not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
88a- Room 205 baseboard was
a .
. s d.
Floors, walls, cellings, Ruom #205 had the bathroom Tepatzeds Stets was
windows, daars and ofher | baseboard by the batitub and neated on the importance
surfaces shall be clean, in | sink coming off of the wall. . of reporting ALL items in
good repair and fres of + | disrepair so maintenance can
hazards, 02-05-10 repair. (See attached)all
department heads will monitor | ~/ f e %’




P.olo/015

(FAX) 4126646200

The Palms AL 0" Neil PCH

02/18/2010 12:19

VICLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 8 of 11

NANME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOM_E .
The Palm’s at O*Neil

1 Glenshira Lane McKeesport, Pa. 15132

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
438640 -

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

December 31, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE.
Diana Whitnay, Jon Kimberdand, Michael Marini, Lisa Flinner-Alman

02-15-10

(See attached) All department

heads will monitor and
report all items in
disrepair daily through
the already established
maintenance lotg.

SIGNA OF LEGAL ENTITY i DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
W & q4-ro L | 2717
(77 < 4 ‘ 7
1 2 _ E r)
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2800. . WHICH (include a step-hy-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
. ) CORRECTION | the specifle violation, as well asaplan | VERIFIED
WILL BE 1o assure the violatfon does not recur) BY DPw
COMPLETED ) )
g5 A special water tight GFI
Fumlture and eguipment Light switch at the walk in freezer an.:(:h twii zrderd and .m‘;l'
shall be in geod repalr, clean_| had to be pushed and held in for _ | b= installed when received.
and free of hazards. “ttie light to stay on. Staff was educated on the
. importance of reporting ALL
items in disrepair so
mzintenance can repair. 2-if-re

7




P.OEL/DLS

(FAX) 4126646200

The Palas At 0'Neil PCH

02/18/2010 12:1%

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 - : Pugad of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ) CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Palm's at O*'Neil o
1 Glenshire Lane McKeesport, Pa. 15132 439840
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include aII dates of the mspecl:mn} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 31, 2009 Diane Whitney, Jon Kimberiand, Michae! Marin, Lisa Flinner-Alman
SIGNATU OF LEGAL ENT DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
> -?’/O CORKECTION | ﬂ, 0 -(50
1 4 2 3 4 1
: REGULATION VIOLATION LATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (Include a step-by-step plan to carrect COMPLIANCE’
CORRECTION | the apeciflc violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation dees not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
103e ' . Tt is the poliey of The Palms
Foed served and retumed The Kifchen freezer contzined that all lefrover be stored
fram an individual’s plate may | saran wrapped link sausages, .| Preperly and labeled. AIL
notbe served agaln or used | sausage patties, croissants, and unused portions. separated from
in the preparation of other bread crumbs that were their ariginal containers must
dishes. Leftoverfood shall | unlabeled and undated, also be properly stored and Steps have oc-
be Jabeled and dated. , i 02-01-10 _labeled: All staff was educated correct violatior:, fo
on the importance of properly compliance is notver. .
storing and labeling food. The 2Lf- 1P :
Dietary department will monitor Date Inials (L=
the coolers and freezers to
engure compliance at all times.




P.B12/015

The Palms At O'Neil PCH (FAX) 4126646200

02/18/2810 12:19

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10 of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER |
The Palm’s at G*Neil . ' :
1 Glenshire Lane McKeasport, Pa. 15132 439640
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include afl dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 31, 2009 Diane Whitney, Jon Kimbertand, Michag) Marlnl Llsa Flinner-Almman
: W W DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE .
.| CORRECTION
CI///:'F %
1 3 4 ’S/
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
§5 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {include a step-hy-step plan {o correct COMPLIANCE
) CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED -, .
! The deputy fire chief assigred to The
132d ) Palms will be coxtacted togre-isaue a
Residents shall be able to There was no documentation new letter thet specifies an exact
evacuate the entire building | from tha fire safety expert periad of time for The Palms to
{0 a public thoroughfare, orto | specifying tHe tme perind euacuate into designated fire safe afeas;
a fire~safe area designated in | required for a szfe avacuation to The cucreat letter indicates & window of
writing within the past year by ["a public thoraughfare or to a 02-20-10 | coopmaiaias into fixe sate areas (sae
afire safety expert within the | designated fire-safe area. The departmens dated ;:Tzs_ésjf im: ﬁm S
period of fime specified in hame did not kave a fire-safe conducts four anpual drills with the 10 f(
wrifing within the past ysar by | area designated in wriling by a forr city fire crews in addition to the
a fire safely expert. fire-safety expert within the past ronthly drills. Thase drills will now
yezr. The homs’s fire drill conaixt of gpecific fire arems labeled
records indicated: by the Fire Chief to ensure fire crows
o 10/2109 at 4:00pm: 2min. and o) e StAll axe condustlag drille
55 sec. 1 the sana mapner. Administrator will
. ensure future docomentation from the
= 10/28/09 at 1:45pm: 1min. and £ire dapartmest contains specific
?3}?2%9 at 1-408rm: 4o information mequized by 1azd.
» -40arm: 4rain.
and 20 sec.
« 12/6/09 2t 2:30prm: 3min and
e e | g e "




P.013/0E5

{FAX1 4126646200

The Palms AL 0" Neii PCH

02/18/2810 12:19

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 11 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL c:ARis HOME
The Palm's at O'Neil
1 Glenshire Lane McKeesport, Pa. 15132

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
439840 -

December 31, 2009

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the insgectlan)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Diane Whitney, Jon Klmberland, Michael Marlnl Llsa Fﬂnner-Alman

The home shall follow the On 12/26/09 resident #5's CBG
diractions of the prescriber. level was 231. According to he

. - { resident's prescribed sliding
scale the resident should racalve
4 units of Humalog 100m|,
however the resident was
administered 8 units an 12/26/09.

was completed and an

usual incident report. was

filed with DPW for this

medication error (see

attached medication error

1_3_10 poliC:y a.hd reportable
incident policy}. Staff
was re—educated on
medication pelicy and

- procedures (see attached).
The Nursing office and Med
trainers will monitor
medication administration ay
described in the PA Department
of Puklic Welfave Office of
Mental Retardation Mannal.

SIGNAT OF LEG DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
; = 2-476 G | 2051
- & 7 ‘ - 7
1 : ' 2 3 4 . 5 .
REGULATION - VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE .
55 Pa.Cods § 2600. WHICH (inciude & step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the speeific violation, as well as a pan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assura the violation does not recur} BY DPW
COMPLETER
2 medication error report
1874

~ieps have bee.. ..
correct violation; full

compliance is notévymamc
2~5F
Date Initiéds (DPW)






